



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 382/2023**

RAM CHOUDHARI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Advocate.

versus

**BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate for R-
1/Insurance Company.
Ms. Rani Kumari, Advocate for
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.02.2024

1. Notice of the present appeal has been served upon the respondents No.1 and 3.
2. Respondent No.1 has already filed its *Vakalatnama*.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3 requests time to file *Vakalatnama*.
4. Respondent No.2 has not been served and report of the notice is awaited.
5. Let notice of the present appeal be issued afresh to the respondent No.2, by all permissible modes, including *via* approved courier as well.
6. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of service upon the parties on 13.03.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2024/ck