



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 382/2023**
RAM CHOUDHARI

..... Appellant
Through: Ms. Divya Saini, Adv.

versus

**BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED**

..... Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
02.05.2024

%

CM No. 25788/2024 (to serve R-2 through Whatsapp)

This is an application filed by the appellant to serve Respondent No. 2 / Sh. Rohit Kumar S/o Suresh Kumar through his WhatsApp Mobile No. 9053529143.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.

In addition to serve R-2 by all permissible modes, R-2 be also served through whatsapp also.

Application is disposed of.

MAC.APP. 382/2023

Matter be placed before this Court on the date already fixed i.e. 17.09.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 2, 2024/yo