



\$~24

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ MAC.APP. 382/2023

RAM CHOUDHARI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Adv.

versus

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. P.K. Vashishth, Adv. for
R-1.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
02.07.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 07.02.2024 for
service of R-2.

As per office note, service report is awaited.

Keeping the report awaited, fresh summon be issued to the
process server for giving statement with respect to affixation of notice
of R-2, without insisting Pf.

Renotify on 29.08.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 2, 2025/yo